
GENERAL COLLEGE INFORMATION 
All About College  - http://www.allaboutcollege.com 
CollegeNET  - http://www.collegenet.com 
College Confidential - http://www.collegeconfidential.com/ 
GoCollege  - http://www.gocollege.com 
High School Survivor Guide: Colleges and Guidance  - http://www.marblehead.com/amahaney/colleges.htm 
Mapping Your Future  -  http://www.mapping-your-future.org 
National Association for College Admission Counseling (NACAC)  - http://www.nacac.com 
National College Fairs  - http://www.nacac.com/fairs.html 
Peterson's Education - http://www.petersons.com 
U.S. News Online College Search  - http://www.usnews.com/usnews/edu/college/cosearch.htm 
Career Guidance Foundation  - http://www.cgf.org 
The College Guide  - http://www.mycollegeguide.org 
CollegeLink/ECI,Inc.  - http://www.collegelink.com 
CollegeView.  - http://www.collegeview.com 
Educaid - http://www.educaid.com 
Education International  - http://www.eiworldwide.com 
NIEP College Preview  - http://www.niep.com 
Search Communications  - http://www.searchbyvideo.com 
American Universities  - http://www.clas.ufl.edu/CLAS/american-universities.html 
American Universities - http://www.ecola.com/college 
Higher Education Information Center  - http://www.heic.org 
  
VIRTUAL CAMPUS TOURS 
http://www.campustours.com 
http://www.ecampustours.com 
http://www.collegiatechoice.com 
  
  
STANDARDIZED TESTS 
ACT - http://www.act.org 
SAT - http://www.collegeboard.com 
Test Preparation 
http://www.testprepreview.com  
www.number2.com 
www.petersons.com/testprep 
http://www.satprepplan.com 
http://www.vocabulary.com 
www.eurekareview.Com 
  
  
STUDY ABROAD 
Study in UK  - http://www.studyuk.hobsons.com 
Study in Europe  - http://www.hobsons.com/studyeurope 
International College View  - http://international.collegeview.com 
Study in Australia  - http://www.studiesinaustralia.com 
MBA Programs  - http://www.mba.hobsons.com 
  
SCHOLARSHIPS & FINANCIAL AID 
Colleges & Financial Aid  - http://www.college-scholarships.com 
Scholarship Help - http://www.scholarshiphelp.org 
FastWEB  - http://www.fastweb.com  
Broke Scholar - www.brokescholar.com 
Federal Trade Commission: Scholarship Scams  - http://www.ftc.gov/bcp/conline/edcams/scholarship/ 
Financial Aid Estimation Form (EFC)  - http://www.finaid.org/finaid/calculators/estimate.html 
FinAid: Financial Aid Information  - http://www.finaid.org 
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Financial Aid  - http://www.1stopaid.com 
eStudentLoan.com  - http://www.eStudentLoan.com 
Financial Aid  - http://www.free-scholarships-and-financial-aid.com 
  
ATHLETICS 
Athletic Scholarships  - http://www.successmarketplace.com/shops/bacapublishing/ 
National Collegiate Athletic Association  - http://www.ncaa.org  
National Collegiate Athletic Association Clearinghouse - http://www.ncaaclearinghouse.net 
National Scouting Report  - http://www.nsr-inc.com 
Athletic Scholarships  - http://www.college-scholarships.com/athletic.htm 
  
PERSONALITY AND CAREER ASSESSMENT 
Bureau of Labor and Statistics Career Guide - http://www.bls.gov/k12/ 
The Princeton Review Career Test - http://www.princetonreview.com/login3.aspx?RDN=1 
The Vocational Information Center - http://www.khake.com/ 
College Majors 101 - http://www.collegemajors101.com/ 
  
OTHER RESOURCES 
Children and Adults with Attention Deficit Disorder  - http://www.chadd.org 
ERIC Clearinghouse on Disabilities and Gifted Education  - http://www.ericec.org 
Embark.com  - http://www.embark.com 
CampusProgram.com  - http://www.campusprogram.com 
National Association for Gifted Children -  http://www.nagc.org 
National Attention Deficit Disorder Association  -  http://www.add.org 
National Center for Learning Disabilities  - http://www.ncld.org 
Imagine: Opportunities and Resources for Academically Talented Youth  - http://www.jhu.edu/~gifted/imagine 
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